1
 PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
TCL1117-05  6/5/97
800mA LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE REGULATORS
ADJUSTABLE AND FIXED 2.85V, 3.30V, 5.00V TCL1117
TCL1117-2.85
TCL1117-3.30
TCL1117-5.00

■ Battery Chargers
■ 5V - 3.3V Linear Regulators
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Part Marking
TCL1117-ADJCDB SOT-223-3 1117
TCL1117-2.85CDB SOT-223-3 11172
TCL1117-3.30CDB SOT-223-3 11173
TCL1117-5.00CDB SOT-223-3 11175
TCL1117-ADJCEB DDPAK-3
TCL1117-2.85CEB DDPAK-3
TCL1117-3.30CEB DDPAK-3
TCL1117-5.00CEB DDPAK-3
*Ambient temperature range is determined by maximum operating
power dissipation and a maximum die temperature of 125°C (see Power
Dissipation and Thermal Design Section).
TCL1117
TCL1117-2.85
TCL1117-3.30
TCL1117-5.00
SOT-223
 3-Lead Package
DDPAK-3
10µF
IN
GND
OUTTCL1117-5.00
4.75V to 5.25V 22µF
110Ω
18 to 27
LINES
110Ω
110Ω
Active Terminator for SCSI-2 Bus
 TelCom Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes in the circuitry and specifications of its devices.
查询TCL1117-ADJCEB供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
2
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
TCL1117-05 6/5/97
TCL1117
TCL1117-2.85
TCL1117-3.30
TCL1117-5.00
800mA LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE REGULATORS
ADJUSTABLE AND FIXED 2.85V, 3.30V, 5.00V
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Input Voltage
Operating Voltage:
TCL1117, TCL1117-3.30, TCL1117-5.00 ......15V
TCL1117-2.85 ................................................10V
Surge Voltage:
TCL1117, TCL1117-3.30, TCL1117-5.00 ......20V
Operating Junction Temperature ............... 0°C to +125°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max  Unit
Reference TCL1117 IOUT = 10mA, (VIN – VOUT) = 2V, TJ = 25°C 1.238 1.250 1.262 V
Voltage 10 ≤ IOUT ≤ 800mA, 1.4V ≤ (VIN – VOUT) ≤ 10V (Note 1) 1.225 1.250 1.270
Output Voltage TCL1117-2.85 IOUT = 10mA, VIN = 4.85V, TJ = 25°C 2.820 2.850 2.880 V
0 ≤ IOUT ≤ 800mA, 4.25V ≤ VIN ≤ 10V (Note 1) 2.790 2.850 2.910
0 ≤ IOUT ≤ 500mA, VIN = 3.95V (Note 1) 2.790 2.850 2.910
TCL1117-3.30 IOUT = 10mA, VIN = 5.3V, TJ = 25°C 3.265 3.300 3.335 V
0 ≤ IOUT ≤ 800mA, 4.75V ≤ VIN ≤ 10V (Note 1) 3.230 3.300 3.370
TCL1117-5.00 IOUT = 10mA, VIN = 7V, TJ = 25°C 4.950 5.000 5.050 V
0 ≤ IOUT ≤ 800mA, 6.50V ≤ VIN ≤ 12V (Note 1) 4.900 5.000 5.100
Line Regulation TCL1117 IOUT = 10mA, 1.5V ≤ VIN – VOUT ≤ 15V (Notes 1 & 2) — 0.035 0.2 %
TCL1117-2.85 IOUT = 0mA, 4.25V ≤ VIN ≤ 10V (Notes 1 & 2) — 1 6 mV
TCL1117-3.30 IOUT = 0mA, 4.75V ≤ VIN ≤ 15V (Notes 1 & 2) — 1 7